

CITY OF ORLANDO
 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
 SEALED BID TABULATION
 IFB15-0026, December 11, 2014 2:00 p.m.
 Lake Angel Expansion Project No. CIP009_G

Vendor's Name				Prime Construction Group, Inc.			
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL			
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 94,500.00		\$ -
2	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 17,100.00		\$ -
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 24,870.00	\$ 24,870.00		\$ -
4	Prevention, Control and Abatement of Erosion and Water Pollution	1	LS	\$ 23,115.00	\$ 23,115.00		\$ -
5	Litter Removal and Disposal	8.5	AC	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,700.00		\$ -
6	Mowing	8.5	AC	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,400.00		\$ -
7	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 241,858.00	\$ 241,858.00		\$ -
8	Excavation, Embankment, and Grading	1	LS	\$ 909,450.00	\$ 909,450.00		\$ -
9	Flowable Fill	5	CY	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,475.00		\$ -
10	Type "B" Stabilization (12") (Min. LBR 40)	11	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 605.00		\$ -
11	Base Group 09 (Type B-12.5) (6")	11	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00		\$ -
12	Type SP 12.5 Asphaltic Concrete (1 1/2") (Traffic Level B)	11	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,045.00		\$ -
13	Inlets, Curb, Type P-2, <10'	1	EA	\$ 10,990.00	\$ 10,990.00		\$ -
14	Manhole (J-8) (<10')	5	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00		\$ -
15	Manhole (J-8) (>10')	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		\$ -
16	Baffle Box	3	EA	\$ 70,950.00	\$ 212,850.00		\$ -
17	Manhole, Adjust	1	EA	\$ 2,071.00	\$ 2,071.00		\$ -
18	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 15" S/CD	45	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00		\$ -
19	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 18" S/CD	107	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,881.00		\$ -
20	Pipe Culvert, Optional Material, Round, 54" S/CD	63	LF	\$ 295.00	\$ 18,585.00		\$ -

CITY OF ORLANDO
 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
 SEALED BID TABULATION
 IFB15-0026, December 11, 2014 2:00 p.m.
 Lake Angel Expansion Project No. CIP009_G

Vendor's Name				Prime Construction Group, Inc.			
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL			
21	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 15" CD	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		\$ -
22	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 18" CD	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		\$ -
23	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 54" CD	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -
24	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Special)	45	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,530.00		\$ -
25	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type F)	110	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00		\$ -
26	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	115	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,050.00		\$ -
27	Concrete Ditch Pavement, Non Reinforced, 3"	350	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00		\$ -
28	Rip Rap	65	SY	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,025.00		\$ -
29	Fencing	4000	LF	\$ 19.25	\$ 77,000.00		\$ -
30	Fence Gate	3	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00		\$ -
31	Performance Turf, Sod	24000	SY	\$ 2.35	\$ 56,400.00		\$ -
32	As-Built Plans (Black-Line)	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -
33	Utility Cable, Telephone/Communication	550	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 9,625.00		\$ -
34	Remove Billboard	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -
35	INLET (DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D)(J-BOT, <10')	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00		\$ -
36	INLET, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE H, 8-16'	1	EA	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00		\$ -
37	CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT RCP (ROUND 30"SS)	102	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,830.00		\$ -
38	MANHOLE (TYPE J-7) (<10')	1	EA	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 23,870.00		\$ -
39	CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT RCP (ROUND 42 "SS	12	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,300.00		\$ -
40	FIBERGLASS SKIMMER	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		\$ -
Calculated Total:					\$ 1,899,900.00		\$ -

CITY OF ORLANDO
 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
 SEALED BID TABULATION
 IFB15-0026, December 11, 2014 2:00 p.m.
 Lake Angel Expansion Project No. CIP009_G

Vendor's Name			Prime Construction Group, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:			Orlando, FL	
Vendor's Total:			\$ 1,899,900.00	
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:			Yes	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):			Yes	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)			Yes	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)			Yes	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)			Yes	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)			Yes	
Affidavit/Compliance/Scrutinized/Activity list (00360-1)			Yes	
Questionnaire (00420-1)			Yes	
M/WBE Utilization Plan 9% MBE & 3% WBE			Yes	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:			Yes	
Addendum No. Two (2) Acknowledged:			Yes	